Agenda Hobart Board of Education Special Meeting Monday, March 25, 2024 8:00 p.m. Superintendent's Office Administration Building 321 North Jefferson Street Hobart Public Schools Hobart Public Schools 321 North Jefferson – P.O. Box 899 580-726-5691 Fax 580-726-2855 Hobart, Oklahoma 73651

> Mark L. Harmon Superintendent

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Meeting Called to Order
- 4. Roll Call

PERSONNEL

- Possible Action and Vote to Convene in Executive Session to Discuss Employment of Superintendent of Hobart Public Schools for Future Fiscal Year(s) (25 O.S. §307 (B) (1)).
- 6. Vote to Acknowledge the Board has Returned to **Open Session**
- 7. Executive Minutes Compliance Announcement
- **8.** Possible Action and Vote on **Employment** of Superintendent of Hobart Public Schools for Future Fiscal Year(s)

8. Vote to Adjourn

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Board of Education of Hobart School District, Kiowa County, Oklahoma, certify that notice of the time, date, and place of this special meeting was given at least 48 hours prior to this meeting and was mailed or delivered to all of those who have made written requests and paid the request fee for notice of special meetings.

I also certify that at least 24 hours prior to this special meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, notice of the date, time, place, and agenda of this meeting was posted in prominent view at the east entrance of the Administration Building, Hobart Public Schools, 321 North Jefferson Street, Hobart, Oklahoma and on the front glass of the Administration Office.

Hobart Public Schools provides accommodations to persons with disabilities. To request an accommodation to participate in meetings, please call 580-726-5691.

<u>Kathy Lowe, Board Clerk</u> Name and Title Wednesday, March 19, 2024 at 11:45 a.m. Date and Time